Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wachovia Bank, National Association	02/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	383 Route 46 West
City:	Fairfield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07004-2402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11271938
Application Number:	10900279
Application Number:	10737831
Application Number:	11227102
Application Number:	11202221
Application Number:	11976182
Application Number:	10849531
Application Number:	11649794
Application Number:	10752148
Patent Number:	7074832
Patent Number:	7067556
Patent Number:	6986896
Patent Number:	6960615
Patent Number:	6827943
Patent Number:	6743417
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 020566 FRAME: 0898

500474160

Patent Number:	6673842
Patent Number:	6573301
Patent Number:	6495602
Patent Number:	6429231
Patent Number:	6380236
Patent Number:	6281239
Patent Number:	5919470
Patent Number:	5899878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124159371

Email: abelev.gary@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 250 Park Ave

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	477347-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary Abelev

Total Attachments: 3

source=Terminationofsecurityinterestinpatents#page1.tif source=Terminationofsecurityinterestinpatents#page2.tif source=Terminationofsecurityinterestinpatents#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020566 FRAME: 0899

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of February 21, 2008, is made by Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"):

WHEREAS, Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents, patent applications, and/or patent licenses ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 2008 at Reel 020431 and Frame 0325; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Patents:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Patents to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.

Further, Grantor is hereby authorized to notify the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the termination of the Secured Party's security interest in the above-referenced patents.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRI1\668227v2

PATENT REEL: 020566 FRAME: 0900 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Scott Santa Cruz
Title: Director

Schedule A

Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

	White William !	1999
NOVEL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING ANTIMICROBIALS AND UREA	7074832	7/11/06
NOVEL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING ANTIMICROBIALS AND UREA	7067556	6/27/06
METHOD OF TREATING ONYCHOMYCOSIS	6986896	1/17/06
CARBAMIDE PEROXIDE COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF	6960615	11/01/05
DERMATOLOGICAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING UREA	6827943	12/07/04
METHOD OF TREATING ONYCHOMYCOSIS WITH UREA AND AN	6743417	06/01/04
METHOD OF TREATING ONYCHOMYCOSIS	6673842	01/06/04
CARBAMIDE PEROXIDE COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF	6573301	06/03/03
TOPICAL PHARMACEUTICAL BASE WITH ANTI-PRURITIC AND/OR	6495602	12/17/02
COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING ANTIMICROBIALS AND URBA FOR THE	6429231	08/06/02
METHOD OF TREATING ONYCHOMYCOSIS; TISSUE SOFTENING	6380236	04/30/02
METHOD OF TREATING ONYCHOMYCOSIS; TISSUE SOFTENING	6281239	08/28/01
DERMATOLOGICAL COMPOSITION	5919470	07/06/99
NASAL IRRIGATION SYSTEM	5899878	05/04/99

Pending Applications

Control of the Contro	n Asm. M. Th	· Willing Phills
METHOD OF ADMINISTERING DICLOFENAC COMPOSITIONS FOR	11271938	11/14/05
TREATING ROSACEA	·	
METHOD OF TREATING ACTINIC KERATOSIS	10900279	07/28/04
NOVEL BENZOYL PEROXIDE COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT	10737831	12/18/03
UREA COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR METHODS OF MANUFACTURE	11227102	9/16/05
METHODS AND APPLICATIONS FOR TREATING DERMATOLOGICAL	11202221	8/12/05
CONDITIONS		
METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR TREATING DERMATOOGICAL	11976182	10/29/04
CONDITIONS		
UREA COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR METHODS OF MANUFACTURE	10849531	5/20/04
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING A COMPOSITION	11649794	1/5/07
METHODS OF ADMINISTERING DICLOFENAC COMPOSITIONS FOR	10752148	1/6/04
TREATING PHOTODAMAGED SKIN, ROSACEA AND/OR ACNE		

TRI1\668227v2

RECORDED: 02/27/2008

PATENT REEL: 020566 FRAME: 0902